

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

Plot 71B, Shehu Shagari Way,
Central Business District, Abuja FCT

.....DEPARTMENT

MJ/FOI/038/1/143

P.M.B. No:.....

Telegrams:.....

Telephone: 5235208, 5235183



23rd Dec. 2015

Ref. No

Date:.....20.....

The Program Officer
Public and Private Development Centre
Plot 184 Cadastral Zone A6,
Ademola Adetokunbo Crescent,
Wuse 11, Abuja

RE-REQUEST FOR DETAILED RECORDS OF CAPITAL EXPENDITURE MADE BY THE FEDERAL MINISTRY OF JUSTICE IN THE YEAR 2015

I am directed to acknowledge receipt of your request letter dated 15th December 2015, on the above subject matter.

1. Furthermore, to seek an extension of the 7 days time limit set out in the Act in line with section 6 of the Freedom of Information Act 2011, this is to enable the FOI Unit consult with the relevant departments on your request.
2. Please, accept the esteemed wishes of the Honourable Attorney General and Minister of Justice

Mrs Stella Anukam, FCIS, FCI Arb.

Director, FOI Unit

For: Hon Attorney General of the Federation and Minister of Justice